# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATALIE ARTZI	07/18/2011
ELAZER R. EDELMAN	07/18/2011
NURIA OLIVA JORGE	07/18/2011
MARIA CARCOLE SOLANES	07/18/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446712

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8000

**Email:** josh.aronson@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

**Address Line 1:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17648-0137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. ARONSON, REG. NO. 64,504
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA B. ARONSON/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page1.tif source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502878860 REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0458

source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=17648\_0137\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0459

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Natalic Artzi, a citizen of Israel, residing at 83 Lawton Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446; Elazer R. Edelman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30 Warren Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445; Núria Oliva Jorge, a citizen of Spain, residing at C/Troana, 2, Viladecans, Barcelona, Spain 08840; and Maria Carcolé Solanes, a citizen of Spain, residing at C/Ricardo Villa 7-9, 6° 4°, Barcelona, Spain 08017 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "BIOCOMPATIBLE ADHESIVE MATERIALS AND METHODS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011, under Application No. 61/474,984; and

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Natalie Artzi, Elazer R. Edelman, Núria Oliva Jorge, and Maria Carcolé Solanes, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Massachusetts Institute of Technology, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications based on or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and

12448081.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 6

issued in the name of Massachusetts Institute of Technology, or its designee insofar as pennitted

by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

12448081.1

REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0461

	Date:
Natalie Artzi	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
R	Date: 7.18.1
Natalie Artzi  STATE OF Massachusett 5	
COUNTY OF Middle sex	and the second
Before me, a Notary Public in and fo	or the State of Massachusetts, on this 18th day of
July , 2011, personall	y appeared Natalie Artzi, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assign	ment as his/her free act and deed.
(SEA) humana	on the
HILL A MARINE	(NOTARY PUBLIC) U
2147	My Commission Expires:

	Date:
Elazer R. Edelman	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF/SI	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
2 no	Date: 7 - 18 - 11
Elazer R. Edelman	
STATE OF Massachusets )	
COUNTY OF Middle SC X	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for th	ne State of Massachusk, on this 18th day of
July, 2011, personally a	ppeared Elazer R. Edelman, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assign	nment as his/her free act and deed
(SEAL)	(NOTARY PUBLIC)
COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF	My Commission Expires:

	Date:
Núria Oliva Jorge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
A Section of the sect	Date:
Núria Oliva Jorge	
STATE OF Mesachusetts ) COUNTY OF Middlese × ) Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	e State of Mussachusetts, on this 18th day of
July , 2011, personally ap	opeared Núria Oliva Jorge, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assign (SEAL)	(NOTARY PUBLIC)  My Commission Expires:

12448081.1

	Date:	
Maria Carcolé Solanes		
WITNESS:	_ Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	
OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE C	PF A NOTARY
AL.	Date:	07118115
Maria Carcolé Solanes		
STATE OF Massachusets)		
COUNTY OF Middles (x)		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	Massachusett, on t	his 18th day of July,
2011, personally appeared Maria Carcolé Solanes		
the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and de	ed.	<b>↑</b>
(SEALMINITED TO THE TOTAL OF THE SEALMINITED TO THE	outa	/ M
(NOTA	RY PUBLIC)	ø
(NOTA	mmission Expire	es:
THE CENTER OF THE PARTY OF THE		•

Docket No.: 17648-0112 (MIT 13843)

**PATENT REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0465** 

**RECORDED: 07/03/2014**